



**INSPIRE CRANIAL NERVE (HYPOGLOSSAL) STIMULATION FOR OBSTRUCTIVE SLEEP APNEA
COMMONLY BILLED CODES: IMPLANT**
Effective January 1, 2018

ICD-10-CMⁱ Diagnostic Codes

CODE	DESCRIPTION
G47.33	Obstructive sleep apnea (adult), (pediatric)

CPTⁱⁱ Codes: Implant

PROCEDURE	CODE	DESCRIPTION
Generator & Lead	64568	Incision for implantation of cranial nerve (e.g. vagus nerve) neurostimulator electrode array & pulse generator
Chest Wall Respiratory Sensor	0466T	Insertion of chest wall respiratory sensor
System Check	95971	Electronic analysis of implanted neurostimulator pulse generator system

HCPCSⁱⁱⁱ Device Codes

CODE	DESCRIPTION
C1767	Generator, neurostimulator (implantable), non-rechargeable
C1778*	Lead, neurostimulator (implantable)
C1787	Patient programmer
L8688	Implantable neurostimulator pulse generator, dual array, non-rechargeable
L8680*	Implantable neurostimulator electrode, each

**Also applies to chest wall respiratory sensor (for whole system implant code 2X)*

Hospital Revenue Codes

CODE	DESCRIPTION
278	Medical devices and implants
360	General classification OR services

Hospital APC Codes

CODE	DESCRIPTION
5464	Electrode placement, generator implant
N/A	Chest wall sensor placement
5742	Electronic analysis

Inspire provides this information for your convenience only. It does not constitute legal advice or a recommendation regarding clinical practice. Information provided is gathered from third-party sources and is subject to change without notice due to frequently changing laws, rules and regulations. Inspire makes no guarantee that the use of this information will prevent differences of opinion or disputes with Medicare or other payers as to the correct form of billing or the amount that will be paid to providers of service. Please contact your Medicare contractor, other payers, reimbursement specialists and/or legal counsel for interpretation of coding, coverage and payment policies.

ⁱ Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, National Center for Health Statistics, International Classification of Diseases, Tenth Revision, Clinical Modification (ICD-10-CM). <http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/icd10cm.htm>. Updated October 1, 2015.

ⁱⁱ CPT® Copyright 2016 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT® is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. No fee schedules, basic units, relative values, or related listings are included in CPT®. The AMA assumes no liability for the data contained herein. Applicable FARS/DFARS restrictions apply to government use.

ⁱⁱⁱ Device C-codes are HCPCS Level II codes and are maintained by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services. Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services. Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System. <http://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/HCPCSReleaseCodeSets/Alpha-Numeric-HCPCS.html>. Accessed November 30, 2015.